1.0 Premises To Be Purchased.  Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Seller shall sell to Purchaser 

and Purchaser shall purchase from Seller the Premises.

2.0 Purchase Price.  The purchase price ("Purchase Price") shall be the sum of Six Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($6,850,000.00), payable as follows:

2.1 The sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) ("Initial Earnest Money") paid in cash within three (3) business 
days of the full execution of this Agreement, to be held in a non-interest bearing attorney trust account or IOLTA of Trenam